# CH \$115.00 886

### TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM560447

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	MERGER	
EFFECTIVE DATE:	01/31/2020	

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
DeepSea Power & Light LLC	FORMERLY DeepSea Power & Light, Inc.	01/31/2020	Limited Liability Company: CALIFORNIA

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	SeeScan, Inc.	
Street Address:	3855 Ruffin Road	
City:	San Diego	
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA	
Postal Code:	92123	
Entity Type:	Corporation: CALIFORNIA	

### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 4**

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	88653951	SEACAM
Serial Number:	87981693	MULTIRAY
Serial Number:	88357525	DEEPSEE
Registration Number:	5863972	SEASTROBE

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 858-244-5939

**Email:** steven.tietsworth@seescan.com

Correspondent Name: Steven C. Tietsworth
Address Line 1: 3855 Ruffin Road
Address Line 2: SeeScan, Inc.

Address Line 4: San Diego, CALIFORNIA 92123

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	STEVEN C. TIETSWORTH	
SIGNATURE:	/Steven C. Tietsworth/	
DATE SIGNED:	02/04/2020	

**Total Attachments: 6** 



# RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET TRADEMARKS ONLY

To the Director of the U. S. Patent and Trademark Office: Please record the attached documents or the new address(es) below.				
1. Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)			
DeepSea Power & Light LLC	Additional names, addresses, or citizenship attached?			
	Name:SeeScan, Inc.			
Individual(s) Association	Street Address:3855 Ruffin Road			
Partnership Limited Partnership	City:San Diego			
Corporation- State:	State:CA			
X Other Limited Liability Company	Country: US Zip: 92123			
Citizenship (see guidelines) California, US	Individual(s) Citizenship			
Additional names of conveying parties attached? Yes X No				
3. Nature of conveyance/Execution Date(s) :	Partnership Citizenship			
Execution Date(s) January 31, 2020	Limited Partnership Citizenship			
	X Corporation Citizenship California			
Assignment X Merger	OtherCitizenship			
Security Agreement Change of Name	If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic representative designation is attached: Yes 💢 No			
Other	(Designations must be a separate document from assignment)			
4. Application number(s) or registration number(s) and	•			
A. Trademark Application No.(s)  88/653,951; 87/981,693; 88/357,525;	B. Trademark Registration No.(s) 5863972			
	Additional sheet(s) attached? Yes X No			
C. Identification or Description of Trademark(s) (and Filing I				
SEACAM US(2); MULTIRAY US(2); SEASTROBE US(2); DE	- · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·			
	***************************************			
5. Name & address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and registrations involved:			
Name: Steven C. Tietsworth	registrations involved.			
Internal Address: General Counsel	7. Total fee (37 CFR 2.6(b)(6) & 3.41) \$			
SeeScan, Inc.				
Street Address: 3855 Ruffin Road	X Authorized to be charged to deposit account			
	Enclosed			
City:San Diego	8. Payment Information:			
State: CA Zip: 92123				
Phone Number: 858-244-5939	Deposit Account Number 596156			
Docket Number: DeepSea Merger2 TMs 3	Ctown C Tintownth			
Email Address:steven.tietsworth@seescan.com	Authorized User NameSteven C. Heisworth			
9. Signature: /Steven C. Tietsworth/	February 3, 2020			
Signature	Date			
Steven C. Tietsworth, Reg. No. 59855	Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document:			

Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (571) 273-0140, or mailed to:
Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Branch, Director of the USPTO, P.O. Box 1450, Alexandria, VA 22313-1450

# 40838232

1553977 SURV

# FILED TO STATE Secretary of State State of California

JAN 3 0 2020

## AGREEMENT OF MERGER

January 16, 2020

This Agreement of Merger is entered into between SeeScan, Inc., a California corporation ("Surviving Company"), and DeepSea Power & Light LLC, a California limited liability company and wholly owned subsidiary of Surviving Company (the "Merging Company").

1. Merging Company shall be merged into Surviving Company.

JAN 3-1-2026

1 C. C.

- 2. The ownership of Merging Company shall be canceled without consideration.
- 3. The outstanding shares of Surviving Company shall remain outstanding and are not affected by the merger.
- 4. Merging Company shall from time to time, as and when requested by Surviving Company, execute and deliver all such documents and instruments and take all such action necessary or desirable to evidence or carry out this merger.
- 5. The effect of the merger is as prescribed by law and the effective date of the merger is 11:59 p.m. PST, end of day January 31, 2020.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties have executed this Agreement.

SeeScoon, Inc.

Mark S. Olsson, President

Mark S. Olsson, President

Steven C. Tietsworth, Secretary

DeepSea Power & Light LLC

Alciandra Martinéz, Manager

1/16/2020

Aaron I/Steiner, Maybeer

1/4/2020

Sieven C. Tietsworth, Manager

Mark S. Olsson, Manager

### CERTIFICATE OF APPROVAL

### OF

### AGREEMENT OF MERGER

January 16, 2020

Mark Olsson and Steven C. Tietsworth certify that:

- They are the president and the secretary, respectively, of SeeScan, Inc., a California corporation.
- The principal terms of the Agreement of Merger in the form attached were duly approved by the board of directors by a vote that equaled or exceeded the vote required.
- The principal terms of the Agreement of Merger in the form attached were duly adopted
  on behalf of SeeScan, Inc. without a vote of the shareholders as permitted by
  Section 1201 of the General Corporation Law of the State of California.

We further declare under penalty of perjury under the laws of the State of California that the matters set forth in this certificate are true and correct of our own knowledge.

Date: JWVAP/ 16, 2020

Mark S. Olsson, President

Speven C. Tiersworth, Secretary



### State of California Secretary of State

### Certificate of Merger

(California Corporations Code sections 1113(g), 3203(g), 6019.1, 8019.1, 9640, 12540.1, 15911.14, 16915(b) and 17710.14)

IMPORTANT — Read all instructions before comple			nis form.	This Space For Filing Use Only			
1. NAME OF SURVIVING ENTITY SeeSten, Inc.		2. TYPE OF ENTITY Corporation	3. CA SECRETARY OF STATE C155397	ARY OF STATE FILE MUMBER C1553977		4. JURISOICTION California	
s. Name of disappearing entity Deepsea Power & Light LLC		6. Type of Entity U.C	<i>₹</i>	etary of state file number & & 201801110278		8. JURISDICTION California	
	THE PRINCIPAL TERMS OF THE AGREEMENT OF MERGER WEILE APPROVED BY A VOTE OF THE RUMBER OF INTERESTS OR SHARES OF EACH CLASS THA EQUALED OR EXCEEDED THE VOTE REQUIRED. (IF A VOTE WAS REQUIRED, SPECIFY THE CLASS AND THE NUMBER OF OUTSTANDING INTERESTS O EACH CLASS ENTITLED TO VOTE ON THE MERGER AND THE PERCENTAGE VOTE REQUIRED OF EACH CLASS ATTACH ADDITIONAL PAGES, IF MEEDED.)						
	SURVIVING ENTITY	DISAPPEA		RING ENTITY			
N/			All Membership Interests	ND PER	CENTAGE VOTE 51% (msiority)	RECUREO	
		ألحاج فالمعرب الراء والمقام والمهاد والمتاب المتابي والمتابية	of Same and Only Class	The Care No.	(males ick)		
	FEQUITY SECURITIES OF A PARENT PARTY ARE TO BE NO vote of the shareholders of the parent party w	as required.	The required vote of the shareh	olders of the per			
. 6	F THE SURVIVING ENTITY IS A DOMESTIC LIMITED LIAB INY) TO THE INFORMATION SET FORTH IN THE SI TATEMENT OF PARTNERSHIP AUTHORITY RESULTING	REGIONNE ANTELY SE AS	OUGLES OF DEGREESHINE, OF	CONCINCATOR CO. CO. C	IE REQUISITE CI INITED PARTNE	Kanges of Paship or	
13. 1	F A DISAPPEARING ENTITY IS A DOMESTIC LIMITED U. BOMESTIC ENTITY OF THE SAME TYPE, ENTER THE P	ABUTY COMPANY, UM RINCIPAL ADDRESS OF	ITED PARTNERSHIP, OR PARTNE THE SURVIVINGENTITY.	ISHIP, AND THE	SURVIVING ENT	ITY IS NOT	
Ð	PRINCIPAL ADDRESS OF SURVIVING ENTITY		CITY AND STATE		ZIP CODE		
3	855 Ruffin Road		San Diego, California		92123		
13, 0	DTHER INFORMATION REQUIRED TO BE STATED IN TH INTITY IS ORGANIZED. ATTACH ADDITIONAL PAGES, IF	e certificate of Me Necessary	RGEN BY THE LAWS UNDER WH	CH EACH CONS	TITLIENT OTHER	BUSINESS	
	TATUTOKY OR OTHER BASIS UNDER WHICH A FOREIG HE MERGER.	N OTHER BUSINESS EI	ntity is authorized to effect	15. PUTURE E <u>91</u> (Month)	FFECTIVE DATE,  2 31 * (Day)	(Y#9r)	
Ę.	ADDITIONAL INFORMATION SET FORTH ON ATTACHE		. IIIII			متسبينا أنجينك	
17. 1 1	CERTIFY LINGER PENALT OF PERJURY UNDER THE (NOWLED) OF DECLAR AND THE PERSON WHO EXEC	OTED THIS INSTRUME	of California that the Forec NT, which execution is NY ACT	AND DEED	AND CORRECT S	IF MY OWN	
Ą	STNAT OF AUTHORIZED PERSON FOR THE SURVIN	7/4//2.02.0 HING ENTITY DAT	Mark Olsson, President DATE TYPE OF PRINT NAME AND TITLE OF AUTHORIZED PERSON				
ŝ	ULT BE SUTHORISED PERSON FOR THE SUAVI	16 2020 HING BYTHY DAT	THE PROPERTY OF THE PROPERTY O			<b>(</b>	
Š	SIGNATION OF AUTHORIZE SPERSON FOR THE DISAPP	EARING ENTITY DAT	Alejandra Martinuz, Manager Sate 1995 ON PRINT NAME AND TITLE OF AUTHORIZED PERSON				
ંફ્રે	NO. UNUS SEAUTHONISED PERSON FOR THE DISAPP	16 Z320 PEARING ENTITY DAT	Steven C. Tielsworth, I E TYPE OR PRINT NAME AND	Manager Strike OF AUTH	ORIZEO PERBO	·	
1	For an entity that is a business trust, real este association, set forth the provision of law or other t	ste investment trust tasis for the authority	ol ine person signing:	ar tamana an santan			
	MERCERA (REV 01/2015)			APPROVE	D BY SECRETAR	y of State	

OBE MERG

### EXHIBIT A TO CERTIFICATE OF MERGER

I CERTIFY UNDER PENALTY OF PERIURY UNDER THE LAWS OF THE STATE OF CALIFORNIA THAT THE FOREGOING IS TRUE AND CORRECT OF MY OWN KNOWLEDGE. I DECLARE I AM THE PERSON WHO EXECUTED THIS INSTRUMENT, WHICH EXECUTION IS MY ACT AND DEED.

Mark Olsson, Manager of DeepSea Power & Light LLC

Aaron Steiner, Manager of DeepSea Power & Light LLC

JAN 31 2020 57

Date:\_

TRADEMARK \*\*\*\*

REEL: 006856 FRAME: 0395

**RECORDED: 02/04/2020**